

GREG CUOIO PARK - PHASE 1A

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2022-06 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Midway Underground LLC		2-Active Construction, Inc.		3-Terra Dynamics, Inc.	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Minor Change	MC	200000	1 \$	200,000.00	1 \$	200,000.00	1 \$	200,000.00	1 \$	200,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	1250 \$	1,250.00	890 \$	890.00	130 \$	130.00	540 \$	540.00
Apprenticeship Incentive	CALC	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Apprenticeship Penalty	CALC	1	-5000 \$	(5,000.00)	-5000 \$	(5,000.00)	-5000 \$	(5,000.00)	-5000 \$	(5,000.00)
Mobilization	LS	1	50000 \$	50,000.00	329000 \$	329,000.00	600000 \$	600,000.00	441391.5 \$	441,391.50
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	15000 \$	15,000.00	5600 \$	5,600.00	3500 \$	3,500.00	16000 \$	16,000.00
Flaggers	HR	40	100 \$	4,000.00	85 \$	3,400.00	77 \$	3,080.00	71 \$	2,840.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	336	5 \$	1,680.00	12.5 \$	4,200.00	5.25 \$	1,764.00	24.33 \$	8,174.88
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	129000 \$	129,000.00	348000 \$	348,000.00	797502.01 \$	797,502.01	576397 \$	576,397.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	9500 \$	9,500.00	2900 \$	2,900.00	161500 \$	161,500.00	18382 \$	18,382.00
Sawcutting	LF	400	2.5 \$	1,000.00	2.3 \$	920.00	3.1 \$	1,240.00	8.69 \$	3,476.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	20000	17.5 \$	350,000.00	17.5 \$	350,000.00	6.2 \$	124,000.00	27.15 \$	543,000.00
Embankment Compaction	CY	1000	8 \$	8,000.00	7.1 \$	7,100.00	1 \$	1,000.00	7.6 \$	7,600.00
Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	18000	22 \$	396,000.00	21 \$	378,000.00	22 \$	396,000.00	31.5 \$	567,000.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	2900 \$	2,900.00	125 \$	125.00	8906.77 \$	8,906.77
Subgrade Preparation	SY	17500	1.1 \$	19,250.00	2.6 \$	45,500.00	0.8 \$	14,000.00	3.53 \$	61,775.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	4650	35 \$	162,750.00	26.5 \$	123,225.00	34.5 \$	160,425.00	50 \$	232,500.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	2800	45 \$	126,000.00	47 \$	131,600.00	39 \$	109,200.00	48.54 \$	135,912.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	1600	150 \$	240,000.00	132 \$	211,200.00	128.5 \$	205,600.00	127.71 \$	204,336.00
Commercial HMA	TN	500	180 \$	90,000.00	142 \$	71,000.00	156 \$	78,000.00	153.61 \$	76,805.00
Dispersion Trench	LF	350	100 \$	35,000.00	156 \$	54,600.00	330 \$	115,500.00	124.91 \$	43,718.50
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	2600	50 \$	130,000.00	38.5 \$	100,100.00	38 \$	98,800.00	70.6 \$	183,560.00
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	24	2000 \$	48,000.00	1890 \$	45,360.00	1734 \$	41,616.00	2281 \$	54,744.00
Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	11	5500 \$	60,500.00	2890 \$	31,790.00	3800 \$	41,800.00	4018.91 \$	44,208.01
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	3300	16 \$	52,800.00	18.5 \$	61,050.00	0.01 \$	33.00	24.44 \$	80,652.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	1900	17.5 \$	33,250.00	29 \$	55,100.00	16.5 \$	31,350.00	56.48 \$	107,312.00
8 Inch Water Main	LF	865	125 \$	108,125.00	64 \$	55,360.00	52.4 \$	45,326.00	146.64 \$	126,843.60
Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main	EA	8	2000 \$	16,000.00	1400 \$	11,200.00	4000 \$	32,000.00	5431 \$	43,448.00
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	3000 \$	3,000.00	1900 \$	1,900.00	2250 \$	2,250.00	3041 \$	3,041.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	14	4000 \$	56,000.00	2300 \$	32,200.00	2760 \$	38,640.00	3802 \$	53,228.00
Partial Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	4000 \$	4,000.00	2800 \$	2,800.00	2640 \$	2,640.00	3259 \$	3,259.00
Service Connection 1 1/2 In. Diam.	EA	1	4400 \$	4,400.00	3400 \$	3,400.00	2655 \$	2,655.00	6083 \$	6,083.00
2 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe	LF	770	25 \$	19,250.00	59 \$	45,430.00	30 \$	23,100.00	47 \$	36,190.00
2 Inch Ball Valve	EA	6	750 \$	4,500.00	1190 \$	7,140.00	1014 \$	6,084.00	1358 \$	8,148.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	2000 \$	2,000.00	5680 \$	5,680.00	130 \$	130.00	7617 \$	7,617.00
Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	200	40 \$	8,000.00	27 \$	5,400.00	23.75 \$	4,750.00	28.73 \$	5,746.00
Silt Fence	LF	2400	5 \$	12,000.00	5.1 \$	12,240.00	6 \$	14,400.00	5.49 \$	13,176.00
Seeding and Fertilizing	AC	6.5	32300 \$	209,950.00	25000 \$	162,500.00	4100 \$	26,650.00	8199 \$	53,293.50
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000 \$	10,000.00	24900 \$	24,900.00	67000 \$	67,000.00	22800 \$	22,800.00
Soil Preparation	AC	6.7	24104.5 \$	161,500.15	25000 \$	167,500.00	27500 \$	184,249.99	24437 \$	163,727.90
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	830	70 \$	58,100.00	64 \$	53,120.00	64 \$	53,120.00	40.12 \$	33,299.60

GREG CUOIO PARK - PHASE 1A

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2022-06 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Quantity		Engineer		1-Midway Underground LLC		2-Active Construction, Inc.		3-Terra Dynamics, Inc.	
	Unit	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Native Vegetation Mix	LS	1	6380 \$	9400	9,400.00	6632	6,632.00	3290	3,290.00	
Restoration Planting	LS	1	20460 \$	26800	26,800.00	20750	20,750.00	9477	9,477.00	
Root Barrier	LF	1500	15 \$	22.5	33,750.00	16.5	24,750.00	8.42	12,630.00	
Irrigation System	LS	1	11850 \$	14900	14,900.00	154000	154,000.00	8955	8,955.00	
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	950	30 \$	31	29,450.00	36	34,200.00	46	43,700.00	
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	2010	25 \$	31	62,310.00	35	70,350.00	44	88,440.00	
Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	70	100 \$	34	2,380.00	44	3,080.00	52	3,640.00	
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	2	620 \$	820	1,640.00	660	1,320.00	516	1,032.00	
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	1	675 \$	900	900.00	990	990.00	1440.5	1,440.50	
Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	LF	1750	64 \$	34	59,500.00	34.5	60,375.00	45.62	79,835.00	
Cement Concrete Ramp	EA	6	4000 \$	2600	15,600.00	3893	23,358.00	2710.12	16,260.72	
Concrete Paving	SY	150	50 \$	103	15,450.00	105	15,750.00	194.41	29,161.50	
Quarry Spalls	TN	20	60 \$	39	780.00	76	1,520.00	116.23	2,324.60	
Electrical	LS	1	173210 \$	260000	260,000.00	212500	212,500.00	231681	231,681.00	
Permanent Barricade	EA	4	2500 \$	800	3,200.00	1813	7,252.00	889.2	3,556.80	
Paint Line	LF	1600	2.5 \$	2.2	3,520.00	1.65	2,640.00	4.34	6,944.00	
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	4	500 \$	345	1,380.00	220	880.00	489	1,956.00	
Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	28	165 \$	174	4,872.00	200	5,600.00	97.8	2,738.40	
Painted Access Parking Space Symbol	EA	3	95 \$	112	336.00	275	825.00	163	489.00	
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	340	28 \$	38	12,920.00	12	4,080.00	18.47	6,279.80	
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	800	3 \$	5.8	4,640.00	9	7,200.00	11.44	9,152.00	
Tree Protection	LS	1	30000 \$	9600	9,600.00	11000	11,000.00	6508	6,508.00	
Bollard Type 1	EA	2	1620 \$	1200	2,400.00	1562	3,124.00	1793	3,586.00	
Bollard Type 2	EA	8	1500 \$	750	6,000.00	1000	8,000.00	880.9	7,047.20	
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5000	5,000.00	5000	5,000.00	5000	5,000.00	
Wheel Stop	EA	3	300 \$	160	480.00	500	1,500.00	380.17	1,140.51	
Site Furnishings	LS	1	121817 \$	81500	81,500.00	113700	113,700.00	46465	46,465.00	
Playground Surfacing	LS	1	383035.05 \$	390000	390,000.00	177000	177,000.00	340000	340,000.00	
Playground Installation	LS	1	639825.65 \$	831000	831,000.00	750000	750,000.00	573000	573,000.00	
Shelter Installation	LS	1	487356 \$	311000	311,000.00	305000	305,000.00	374000	374,000.00	
Shelter Concrete Pad & Footing Installation	LS	1	50672 \$	82000	82,000.00	45800	45,800.00	63218	63,218.00	
Custom Signage	LS	1	155125 \$	83000	83,000.00	100000	100,000.00	40000	40,000.00	
Blue Light Tower	LS	1	16000 \$	16000	16,000.00	19000	19,000.00	13300	13,300.00	
Entry Gate	LS	1	45000 \$	36600	36,600.00	15000	15,000.00	26700	26,700.00	
Monitoring Well Decommissioning	EA	3	5000 \$	5600	16,800.00	5000	15,000.00	5700	17,100.00	
Acer Macrophyllum (Bigleaf Maple)	EA	11	500 \$	440	4,840.00	603	6,633.00	460	5,060.00	
Schedule A Sub Total			\$ 5,314,865.85		\$ 5,594,153.00		\$ 5,922,969.00		\$ 6,284,239.29	
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)			\$ 515,541.98		\$ 542,632.83		\$ 574,527.98		\$ 609,571.20	
Schedule A Total			\$ 5,830,407.82		\$ 6,136,785.83		\$ 6,497,496.99		\$ 6,893,810.48	
SUB TOTAL			\$ 5,314,865.85		\$ 5,594,153.00		\$ 5,922,969.00		\$ 6,284,239.29	
TAX AMOUNT			\$ 515,541.98		\$ 542,632.83		\$ 574,527.98		\$ 609,571.20	
GRAND TOTAL			\$ 5,830,407.82		\$ 6,136,785.83		\$ 6,497,496.99		\$ 6,893,810.48	

GREG CUOIO PARK - PHASE 1A

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2022-06 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Unit	Quantity		Engineer		4-Sound Pacific Construction		5-Strickland & Sons Excavation		6-Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.	
		Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	200000	1 \$ 200,000.00	1	\$ 200,000.00	1	\$ 200,000.00	1	\$ 200,000.00	1	\$ 200,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	1250 \$ 1,250.00	1000	\$ 1,000.00	1725	\$ 1,725.00	3400	\$ 3,400.00		
Apprenticeship Incentive	CALC	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00
Apprenticeship Penalty	CALC	1	-5000 \$ (5,000.00)	-5000	\$ (5,000.00)	-5000	\$ (5,000.00)	-5000	\$ (5,000.00)	-5000	\$ (5,000.00)
Mobilization	LS	1	50000 \$ 50,000.00	525000	\$ 525,000.00	700000	\$ 700,000.00	260000	\$ 260,000.00		
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	15000 \$ 15,000.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	31500	\$ 31,500.00	24000	\$ 24,000.00		
Flaggers	HR	40	100 \$ 4,000.00	80	\$ 3,200.00	78.15	\$ 3,126.00	73	\$ 2,920.00		
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	336	5 \$ 1,680.00	7	\$ 2,352.00	9.75	\$ 3,276.00	3.5	\$ 1,176.00		
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	129000 \$ 129,000.00	735000	\$ 735,000.00	472000	\$ 472,000.00	76200	\$ 76,200.00		
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	9500 \$ 9,500.00	37000	\$ 37,000.00	155000	\$ 155,000.00	20300	\$ 20,300.00		
Sawcutting	LF	400	2.5 \$ 1,000.00	4.5	\$ 1,800.00	4	\$ 1,600.00	17.6	\$ 7,040.00		
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	20000	17.5 \$ 350,000.00	43	\$ 860,000.00	27	\$ 540,000.00	50	\$ 1,000,000.00		
Embankment Compaction	CY	1000	8 \$ 8,000.00	6	\$ 6,000.00	17	\$ 17,000.00	6	\$ 6,000.00		
Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	18000	22 \$ 396,000.00	25	\$ 450,000.00	22.5	\$ 405,000.00	45.5	\$ 819,000.00		
Trench Safety System	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00	5750	\$ 5,750.00	39200	\$ 39,200.00		
Subgrade Preparation	SY	17500	1.1 \$ 19,250.00	3	\$ 52,500.00	8.5	\$ 148,750.00	2	\$ 35,000.00		
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	4650	35 \$ 162,750.00	43	\$ 199,950.00	36.2	\$ 168,330.00	64.8	\$ 301,320.00		
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	2800	45 \$ 126,000.00	53	\$ 148,400.00	38.5	\$ 107,800.00	64.8	\$ 181,440.00		
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	1600	150 \$ 240,000.00	122	\$ 195,200.00	126.15	\$ 201,840.00	136	\$ 217,600.00		
Commercial HMA	TN	500	180 \$ 90,000.00	130	\$ 65,000.00	192.6	\$ 96,300.00	163.5	\$ 81,750.00		
Dispersion Trench	LF	350	100 \$ 35,000.00	70	\$ 24,500.00	86.9	\$ 30,415.00	222	\$ 77,700.00		
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	2600	50 \$ 130,000.00	80	\$ 208,000.00	49.3	\$ 128,180.00	34	\$ 88,400.00		
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	24	2000 \$ 48,000.00	2700	\$ 64,800.00	2400	\$ 57,600.00	1740	\$ 41,760.00		
Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	11	5500 \$ 60,500.00	4000	\$ 44,000.00	5500	\$ 60,500.00	3400	\$ 37,400.00		
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	3300	16 \$ 52,800.00	32	\$ 105,600.00	34.7	\$ 114,510.00	63.5	\$ 209,550.00		
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	1900	17.5 \$ 33,250.00	28	\$ 53,200.00	42.8	\$ 81,320.00	65	\$ 123,500.00		
8 Inch Water Main	LF	865	125 \$ 108,125.00	80	\$ 69,200.00	80	\$ 69,200.00	147	\$ 127,155.00		
Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main	EA	8	2000 \$ 16,000.00	4000	\$ 32,000.00	3100	\$ 24,800.00	2121	\$ 16,968.00		
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	3000 \$ 3,000.00	2000	\$ 2,000.00	1950	\$ 1,950.00	1700	\$ 1,700.00		
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	14	4000 \$ 56,000.00	2700	\$ 37,800.00	2600	\$ 36,400.00	2400	\$ 33,600.00		
Partial Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	4000 \$ 4,000.00	3200	\$ 3,200.00	2350	\$ 2,350.00	3300	\$ 3,300.00		
Service Connection 1 1/2 In. Diam.	EA	1	4400 \$ 4,400.00	4000	\$ 4,000.00	8300	\$ 8,300.00	3700	\$ 3,700.00		
2 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe	LF	770	25 \$ 19,250.00	48	\$ 36,960.00	48.6	\$ 37,422.00	142	\$ 109,340.00		
2 Inch Ball Valve	EA	6	750 \$ 4,500.00	520	\$ 3,120.00	5850	\$ 35,100.00	480	\$ 2,880.00		
ESC Lead	LS	1	2000 \$ 2,000.00	5500	\$ 5,500.00	28000	\$ 28,000.00	18000	\$ 18,000.00		
Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	200	40 \$ 8,000.00	50	\$ 10,000.00	44.5	\$ 8,900.00	35	\$ 7,000.00		
Silt Fence	LF	2400	5 \$ 12,000.00	5	\$ 12,000.00	5.4	\$ 12,960.00	6.5	\$ 15,600.00		
Seeding and Fertilizing	AC	6.5	32300 \$ 209,950.00	6000	\$ 39,000.00	6000	\$ 39,000.00	6000	\$ 39,000.00		
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00	4000	\$ 4,000.00	185000	\$ 185,000.00	52000	\$ 52,000.00		
Soil Preparation	AC	6.7	24104.5 \$ 161,500.15	25000	\$ 167,500.00	27000	\$ 180,899.99	30000	\$ 200,999.99		
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	830	70 \$ 58,100.00	57	\$ 47,310.00	71	\$ 58,930.00	67	\$ 55,610.00		

GREG CUOIO PARK - PHASE 1A

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2022-06 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		4-Sound Pacific Construction		5-Strickland & Sons Excavation		6-Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.	
		Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Native Vegetation Mix	LS	1	6380 \$	6,380.00	5500 \$	5,500.00	15500 \$	15,500.00	17000 \$	17,000.00
Restoration Planting	LS	1	20460 \$	20,460.00	32000 \$	32,000.00	28900 \$	28,900.00	32000 \$	32,000.00
Root Barrier	LF	1500	15 \$	22,500.00	17 \$	25,500.00	19.4 \$	29,100.00	21 \$	31,500.00
Irrigation System	LS	1	11850 \$	11,850.00	13000 \$	13,000.00	132500 \$	132,500.00	13000 \$	13,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	950	30 \$	28,500.00	32 \$	30,400.00	29.4 \$	27,930.00	33 \$	31,350.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	2010	25 \$	50,250.00	28 \$	56,280.00	30.25 \$	60,802.50	33 \$	66,330.00
Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	70	100 \$	7,000.00	30 \$	2,100.00	14.5 \$	1,015.00	33 \$	2,310.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	2	620 \$	1,240.00	800 \$	1,600.00	810 \$	1,620.00	700 \$	1,400.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	1	675 \$	675.00	850 \$	850.00	864 \$	864.00	1000 \$	1,000.00
Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	LF	1750	64 \$	112,000.00	33 \$	57,750.00	35 \$	61,250.00	44 \$	77,000.00
Cement Concrete Ramp	EA	6	4000 \$	24,000.00	2600 \$	15,600.00	1990 \$	11,940.00	2600 \$	15,600.00
Concrete Paving	SY	150	50 \$	7,500.00	110 \$	16,500.00	95.6 \$	14,340.00	97 \$	14,550.00
Quarry Spalls	TN	20	60 \$	1,200.00	90 \$	1,800.00	29 \$	580.00	68 \$	1,360.00
Electrical	LS	1	173210 \$	173,210.00	225000 \$	225,000.00	205000 \$	205,000.00	307600 \$	307,600.00
Permanent Barricade	EA	4	2500 \$	10,000.00	1700 \$	6,800.00	1350 \$	5,400.00	2340 \$	9,360.00
Paint Line	LF	1600	2.5 \$	4,000.00	2.25 \$	3,600.00	2.15 \$	3,440.00	2 \$	3,200.00
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	4	500 \$	2,000.00	330 \$	1,320.00	350 \$	1,400.00	34 \$	136.00
Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	28	165 \$	4,620.00	160 \$	4,480.00	167.5 \$	4,690.00	211 \$	5,908.00
Painted Access Parking Space Symbol	EA	3	95 \$	285.00	105 \$	315.00	108 \$	324.00	300 \$	900.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	340	28 \$	9,520.00	37 \$	12,580.00	37.8 \$	12,852.00	13 \$	4,420.00
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	800	3 \$	2,400.00	7 \$	5,600.00	13.5 \$	10,800.00	14 \$	11,200.00
Tree Protection	LS	1	30000 \$	30,000.00	11000 \$	11,000.00	19650 \$	19,650.00	9400 \$	9,400.00
Bollard Type 1	EA	2	1620 \$	3,240.00	1800 \$	3,600.00	2000 \$	4,000.00	3500 \$	7,000.00
Bollard Type 2	EA	8	1500 \$	12,000.00	1800 \$	14,400.00	1335 \$	10,680.00	2311 \$	18,488.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Wheel Stop	EA	3	300 \$	900.00	155 \$	465.00	162 \$	486.00	351 \$	1,053.00
Site Furnishings	LS	1	121817 \$	121,817.00	80000 \$	80,000.00	113700 \$	113,700.00	180000 \$	180,000.00
Playground Surfacing	LS	1	383035.05 \$	383,035.05	200000 \$	200,000.00	244685 \$	244,685.00	208550 \$	208,550.00
Playground Installation	LS	1	639825.65 \$	639,825.65	460000 \$	460,000.00	450500 \$	450,500.00	534700 \$	534,700.00
Shelter Installation	LS	1	487356 \$	487,356.00	365000 \$	365,000.00	511000 \$	511,000.00	500000 \$	500,000.00
Shelter Concrete Pad & Footing Installation	LS	1	50672 \$	50,672.00	70000 \$	70,000.00	87000 \$	87,000.00	35500 \$	35,500.00
Custom Signage	LS	1	155125 \$	155,125.00	110000 \$	110,000.00	113000 \$	113,000.00	61000 \$	61,000.00
Blue Light Tower	LS	1	16000 \$	16,000.00	12000 \$	12,000.00	20650 \$	20,650.00	21000 \$	21,000.00
Entry Gate	LS	1	45000 \$	45,000.00	45000 \$	45,000.00	35000 \$	35,000.00	40600 \$	40,600.00
Monitoring Well Decommissioning	EA	3	5000 \$	15,000.00	5500 \$	16,500.00	10800 \$	32,400.00	4200 \$	12,600.00
Acer Macrophyllum (Bigleaf Maple)	EA	11	500 \$	5,500.00	600 \$	6,600.00	631 \$	6,941.00	700 \$	7,700.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 5,314,865.85		\$ 6,390,232.00		\$ 6,745,673.49		\$ 6,831,223.99
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)				\$ 515,541.98		\$ 619,852.49		\$ 654,330.32		\$ 662,628.71
Schedule A Total				\$ 5,830,407.82		\$ 7,010,084.49		\$ 7,400,003.81		\$ 7,493,852.71
SUB TOTAL				\$ 5,314,865.85		\$ 6,390,232.00		\$ 6,745,673.49		\$ 6,831,223.99
TAX AMOUNT				\$ 515,541.98		\$ 619,852.49		\$ 654,330.32		\$ 662,628.71
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 5,830,407.82		\$ 7,010,084.49		\$ 7,400,003.81		\$ 7,493,852.71

GREG CUOIO PARK - PHASE 1A

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2022-06 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Unit	7-Western United Civil Group				9-Granite Construction			
		Quantity	Engineer	LLC	8-Miles Resources, LLC	Company	Company	Company	Company
		Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price
Minor Change	MC	200000	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00	1 \$ 200,000.00
SPCC Plan	LS	1	1250 \$ 1,250.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	500 \$ 500.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00
Apprenticeship Incentive	CALC	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00
Apprenticeship Penalty	CALC	1	-5000 \$ (5,000.00)	-5000 \$ (5,000.00)	-5000 \$ (5,000.00)	-5000 \$ (5,000.00)	-5000 \$ (5,000.00)	-5000 \$ (5,000.00)	-5000 \$ (5,000.00)
Mobilization	LS	1	50000 \$ 50,000.00	750000 \$ 750,000.00	508500 \$ 508,500.00	790000 \$ 790,000.00	790000 \$ 790,000.00	790000 \$ 790,000.00	790000 \$ 790,000.00
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	15000 \$ 15,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	12300 \$ 12,300.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00
Flaggers	HR	40	100 \$ 4,000.00	72 \$ 2,880.00	67 \$ 2,680.00	115 \$ 4,600.00	115 \$ 4,600.00	115 \$ 4,600.00	115 \$ 4,600.00
Portable Changeable Message Sign	HR	336	5 \$ 1,680.00	6.5 \$ 2,184.00	3.6 \$ 1,209.60	10 \$ 3,360.00	10 \$ 3,360.00	10 \$ 3,360.00	10 \$ 3,360.00
Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	129000 \$ 129,000.00	230000 \$ 230,000.00	1300700 \$ 1,300,700.00	1157500 \$ 1,157,500.00	1157500 \$ 1,157,500.00	1157500 \$ 1,157,500.00	1157500 \$ 1,157,500.00
Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	9500 \$ 9,500.00	185000 \$ 185,000.00	19350 \$ 19,350.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00	35000 \$ 35,000.00
Sawcutting	LF	400	2.5 \$ 1,000.00	4 \$ 1,600.00	4.8 \$ 1,920.00	4 \$ 1,600.00	4 \$ 1,600.00	4 \$ 1,600.00	4 \$ 1,600.00
Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	20000	17.5 \$ 350,000.00	38 \$ 760,000.00	28 \$ 560,000.00	31 \$ 620,000.00	31 \$ 620,000.00	31 \$ 620,000.00	31 \$ 620,000.00
Embankment Compaction	CY	1000	8 \$ 8,000.00	13 \$ 13,000.00	13 \$ 13,000.00	20 \$ 20,000.00	20 \$ 20,000.00	20 \$ 20,000.00	20 \$ 20,000.00
Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	TN	18000	22 \$ 396,000.00	17 \$ 306,000.00	40 \$ 720,000.00	45 \$ 810,000.00	45 \$ 810,000.00	45 \$ 810,000.00	45 \$ 810,000.00
Trench Safety System	LS	1	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00	20000 \$ 20,000.00
Subgrade Preparation	SY	17500	1.1 \$ 19,250.00	5 \$ 87,500.00	12.5 \$ 218,750.00	6 \$ 105,000.00	6 \$ 105,000.00	6 \$ 105,000.00	6 \$ 105,000.00
Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	4650	35 \$ 162,750.00	45 \$ 209,250.00	41 \$ 190,650.00	45 \$ 209,250.00	45 \$ 209,250.00	45 \$ 209,250.00	45 \$ 209,250.00
Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	2800	45 \$ 126,000.00	65 \$ 182,000.00	71 \$ 198,800.00	45 \$ 126,000.00	45 \$ 126,000.00	45 \$ 126,000.00	45 \$ 126,000.00
HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	TN	1600	150 \$ 240,000.00	139 \$ 222,400.00	115 \$ 184,000.00	125 \$ 200,000.00	125 \$ 200,000.00	125 \$ 200,000.00	125 \$ 200,000.00
Commercial HMA	TN	500	180 \$ 90,000.00	165 \$ 82,500.00	125 \$ 62,500.00	150 \$ 75,000.00	150 \$ 75,000.00	150 \$ 75,000.00	150 \$ 75,000.00
Dispersion Trench	LF	350	100 \$ 35,000.00	105 \$ 36,750.00	435 \$ 152,250.00	150 \$ 52,500.00	150 \$ 52,500.00	150 \$ 52,500.00	150 \$ 52,500.00
12 Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	2600	50 \$ 130,000.00	33 \$ 85,800.00	58 \$ 150,800.00	65 \$ 169,000.00	65 \$ 169,000.00	65 \$ 169,000.00	65 \$ 169,000.00
Catch Basin Type 1	EA	24	2000 \$ 48,000.00	3200 \$ 76,800.00	2410 \$ 57,840.00	3000 \$ 72,000.00	3000 \$ 72,000.00	3000 \$ 72,000.00	3000 \$ 72,000.00
Catch Basin Type 2 - 48 In. Diam.	EA	11	5500 \$ 60,500.00	4500 \$ 49,500.00	5310 \$ 58,410.00	4000 \$ 44,000.00	4000 \$ 44,000.00	4000 \$ 44,000.00	4000 \$ 44,000.00
Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	3300	16 \$ 52,800.00	13 \$ 42,900.00	30 \$ 99,000.00	35 \$ 115,500.00	35 \$ 115,500.00	35 \$ 115,500.00	35 \$ 115,500.00
Imported Pipe Bedding	TN	1900	17.5 \$ 33,250.00	28 \$ 53,200.00	30 \$ 57,000.00	40 \$ 76,000.00	40 \$ 76,000.00	40 \$ 76,000.00	40 \$ 76,000.00
8 Inch Water Main	LF	865	125 \$ 108,125.00	55 \$ 47,575.00	80.5 \$ 69,632.50	125 \$ 108,125.00	125 \$ 108,125.00	125 \$ 108,125.00	125 \$ 108,125.00
Blow-off Assembly for Extendable Main	EA	8	2000 \$ 16,000.00	3300 \$ 26,400.00	2380 \$ 19,040.00	5000 \$ 40,000.00	5000 \$ 40,000.00	5000 \$ 40,000.00	5000 \$ 40,000.00
6 Inch Gate Valve	EA	1	3000 \$ 3,000.00	1900 \$ 1,900.00	2150 \$ 2,150.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00	2500 \$ 2,500.00
8 Inch Gate Valve	EA	14	4000 \$ 56,000.00	2600 \$ 36,400.00	2820 \$ 39,480.00	3500 \$ 49,000.00	3500 \$ 49,000.00	3500 \$ 49,000.00	3500 \$ 49,000.00
Partial Hydrant Assembly	EA	1	4000 \$ 4,000.00	4200 \$ 4,200.00	3070 \$ 3,070.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00	5000 \$ 5,000.00
Service Connection 1 1/2 In. Diam.	EA	1	4400 \$ 4,400.00	4800 \$ 4,800.00	8730 \$ 8,730.00	6500 \$ 6,500.00	6500 \$ 6,500.00	6500 \$ 6,500.00	6500 \$ 6,500.00
2 Inch Diameter Force Main Sewer Pipe	LF	770	25 \$ 19,250.00	55 \$ 42,350.00	46.5 \$ 35,805.00	60 \$ 46,200.00	60 \$ 46,200.00	60 \$ 46,200.00	60 \$ 46,200.00
2 Inch Ball Valve	EA	6	750 \$ 4,500.00	1000 \$ 6,000.00	1490 \$ 8,940.00	2000 \$ 12,000.00	2000 \$ 12,000.00	2000 \$ 12,000.00	2000 \$ 12,000.00
ESC Lead	LS	1	2000 \$ 2,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	10000 \$ 10,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00	1000 \$ 1,000.00
Stabilized Construction Entrance	SY	200	40 \$ 8,000.00	33 \$ 6,600.00	73.5 \$ 14,700.00	40 \$ 8,000.00	40 \$ 8,000.00	40 \$ 8,000.00	40 \$ 8,000.00
Silt Fence	LF	2400	5 \$ 12,000.00	5 \$ 12,000.00	6.4 \$ 15,360.00	12 \$ 28,800.00	12 \$ 28,800.00	12 \$ 28,800.00	12 \$ 28,800.00
Seeding and Fertilizing	AC	6.5	32300 \$ 209,950.00	12000 \$ 78,000.00	9425 \$ 61,262.50	14000 \$ 91,000.00	14000 \$ 91,000.00	14000 \$ 91,000.00	14000 \$ 91,000.00
Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	10000 \$ 10,000.00	33000 \$ 33,000.00	50850 \$ 50,850.00	80000 \$ 80,000.00	80000 \$ 80,000.00	80000 \$ 80,000.00	80000 \$ 80,000.00
Soil Preparation	AC	6.69999981	24104.5 \$ 161,500.15	40000 \$ 267,999.99	36720 \$ 246,023.99	27000 \$ 180,899.99	27000 \$ 180,899.99	27000 \$ 180,899.99	27000 \$ 180,899.99
Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	CY	830	70 \$ 58,100.00	60 \$ 49,800.00	102 \$ 84,660.00	100 \$ 83,000.00	100 \$ 83,000.00	100 \$ 83,000.00	100 \$ 83,000.00

GREG CUOIO PARK - PHASE 1A

ADDENDUM 1

PW 2022-06 Apparent Lows

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		7-Western United Civil Group		8-Miles Resources, LLC		9-Granite Construction	
		Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	Unit	Ext. Price	
Native Vegetation Mix	LS	1	6380 \$	6,380.00	4000 \$	4,000.00	7560 \$	7,560.00	6000 \$	6,000.00
Restoration Planting	LS	1	20460 \$	20,460.00	25000 \$	25,000.00	24305 \$	24,305.00	15000 \$	15,000.00
Root Barrier	LF	1500	15 \$	22,500.00	13 \$	19,500.00	15 \$	22,500.00	28 \$	42,000.00
Irrigation System	LS	1	11850 \$	11,850.00	115000 \$	115,000.00	49200 \$	49,200.00	40000 \$	40,000.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	950	30 \$	28,500.00	63 \$	59,850.00	48.9 \$	46,455.00	55 \$	52,250.00
Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	2010	25 \$	50,250.00	54 \$	108,540.00	47.8 \$	96,078.00	40 \$	80,400.00
Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	LF	70	100 \$	7,000.00	70 \$	4,900.00	43.2 \$	3,024.00	45 \$	3,150.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	HUND	2	620 \$	1,240.00	60 \$	120.00	648 \$	1,296.00	750 \$	1,500.00
Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	HUND	1	675 \$	675.00	1200 \$	1,200.00	972 \$	972.00	800 \$	800.00
Chain Link Fence, Vinyl Coated	LF	1750	64 \$	112,000.00	35 \$	61,250.00	34 \$	59,500.00	43 \$	75,250.00
Cement Concrete Ramp	EA	6	4000 \$	24,000.00	2000 \$	12,000.00	3510 \$	21,060.00	4800 \$	28,800.00
Concrete Paving	SY	150	50 \$	7,500.00	40 \$	6,000.00	75.6 \$	11,340.00	125 \$	18,750.00
Quarry Spalls	TN	20	60 \$	1,200.00	42 \$	840.00	105 \$	2,100.00	110 \$	2,200.00
Electrical	LS	1	173210 \$	173,210.00	250000 \$	250,000.00	306000 \$	306,000.00	205000 \$	205,000.00
Permanent Barricade	EA	4	2500 \$	10,000.00	2000 \$	8,000.00	2160 \$	8,640.00	2500 \$	10,000.00
Paint Line	LF	1600	2.5 \$	4,000.00	4 \$	6,400.00	1.62 \$	2,592.00	2 \$	3,200.00
Plastic Traffic Arrow	EA	4	500 \$	2,000.00	550 \$	2,200.00	216 \$	864.00	330 \$	1,320.00
Plastic Traffic Letter	EA	28	165 \$	4,620.00	100 \$	2,800.00	194.4 \$	5,443.20	160 \$	4,480.00
Painted Access Parking Space Symbol	EA	3	95 \$	285.00	100 \$	300.00	270 \$	810.00	100 \$	300.00
Plastic Crosswalk Line	LF	340	28 \$	9,520.00	12 \$	4,080.00	11.88 \$	4,039.20	35 \$	11,900.00
Temporary Chain Link Fence	LF	800	3 \$	2,400.00	4 \$	3,200.00	8.6 \$	6,880.00	15 \$	12,000.00
Tree Protection	LS	1	30000 \$	30,000.00	6000 \$	6,000.00	30000 \$	30,000.00	80000 \$	80,000.00
Bollard Type 1	EA	2	1620 \$	3,240.00	1000 \$	2,000.00	2000 \$	4,000.00	2000 \$	4,000.00
Bollard Type 2	EA	8	1500 \$	12,000.00	500 \$	4,000.00	1250 \$	10,000.00	1500 \$	12,000.00
Project Closeout	LS	1	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00	5000 \$	5,000.00
Wheel Stop	EA	3	300 \$	900.00	400 \$	1,200.00	324 \$	972.00	400 \$	1,200.00
Site Furnishings	LS	1	121817 \$	121,817.00	85000 \$	85,000.00	89650 \$	89,650.00	90000 \$	90,000.00
Playground Surfacing	LS	1	383035.05 \$	383,035.05	370000 \$	370,000.00	399200 \$	399,200.00	360000 \$	360,000.00
Playground Installation	LS	1	639825.65 \$	639,825.65	850000 \$	850,000.00	814550 \$	814,550.00	740000 \$	740,000.00
Shelter Installation	LS	1	487356 \$	487,356.00	430000 \$	430,000.00	520595 \$	520,595.00	510000 \$	510,000.00
Shelter Concrete Pad & Footing Installation	LS	1	50672 \$	50,672.00	52000 \$	52,000.00	49175 \$	49,175.00	100000 \$	100,000.00
Custom Signage	LS	1	155125 \$	155,125.00	80000 \$	80,000.00	98000 \$	98,000.00	105000 \$	105,000.00
Blue Light Tower	LS	1	16000 \$	16,000.00	11500 \$	11,500.00	12500 \$	12,500.00	12000 \$	12,000.00
Entry Gate	LS	1	45000 \$	45,000.00	48000 \$	48,000.00	18280 \$	18,280.00	15000 \$	15,000.00
Monitoring Well Decommissioning	EA	3	5000 \$	15,000.00	2000 \$	6,000.00	1620 \$	4,860.00	3000 \$	9,000.00
Acer Macrophyllum (Bigleaf Maple)	EA	11	500 \$	5,500.00	440 \$	4,840.00	580 \$	6,380.00	525 \$	5,775.00
Schedule A Sub Total				\$ 5,314,865.85		\$ 6,874,508.99		\$ 8,184,683.99		\$ 8,332,609.99
Schedule A Tax (9.7%)				\$ 515,541.98		\$ 666,827.36		\$ 793,914.33		\$ 808,263.15
Schedule A Total				\$ 5,830,407.82		\$ 7,541,336.35		\$ 8,978,598.32		\$ 9,140,873.15
SUB TOTAL				\$ 5,314,865.85		\$ 6,874,508.99		\$ 8,184,683.99		\$ 8,332,609.99
TAX AMOUNT				\$ 515,541.98		\$ 666,827.36		\$ 793,914.33		\$ 808,263.15
GRAND TOTAL				\$ 5,830,407.82		\$ 7,541,336.35		\$ 8,978,598.32		\$ 9,140,873.15